arcane

Invitation to presentation of Arcane Crypto's Q4 2022 Interim Report

Stockholm 24 February 2023

Arcane Crypto hereby invites investors, analysts and media to a webcast presentation hosted by CEO Torbjørn Bull Jenssen in connection to the publication of the company's Interim Report for the fourth quarter 2022. The webcast will be held on Tuesday February 28, 2023 at 10:00 CET.

Webcast link: https://channel.royalcast.com/hegnarmedia/#!/hegnarmedia/20230228 11

No pre-registration is needed. The presentation will be held in English and questions can be submitted in English during the webcast.

The interim report will be published at 08.00 CET on the same day and will be made available on the company's investor relations website: https://investor.arcanecrypto.se/

About K33

K33 is a research-led digital assets brokerage with investment services, helping clients across EMEA make informed decisions backed by industry leading digital assets research, enter the market guided by a multiexchange brokerage service, and invest safely for the long term in tailored managed funds. K33 provides a unified platform where customers get access to Research, digital assets brokerages, funds, and structured products. The unified platform will be rolled out during Q1 2023. The platform can be accessed both directly by customers on k33.com and through distribution partners and asset management firms that have signed up to offer the K33 platform as part of their investment offering.

About Arcane Crypto

Arcane Crypto AB is a holding company with broad exposure to the digital assets industry. The Company holds 100% stakes in K33, a research-led digital assets brokerage with investment services across EMEA, Arcane Green Data, an environmentally sustainable Bitcoin mining operation

arcane

based in northern Norway, and minority stakes in both Puremarkets Ltd (37.5%), an interbank OTC market for digital currencies, and LN Markets (16%), a Bitcoin exchange built on the Bitcoin Lightning Network.

Subscribe to press releases and financial information: https://investor.arcanecrypto.se/

For further information, please contact: Torbjørn Bull Jenssen, CEO, Arcane Crypto AB e-mail: <u>ir@arcanecrypto.no</u> web: investor.arcanecrypto.se

The Company is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market and Mangold Fondkommission is Certified Adviser.